

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/04/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-313804  
LOCATION 07-LA-110-11.0/11.0

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES AT 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF REDONDO BEACH BLVD UC

PAGE 1  
09/05/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'C'  
39 CONTRACT ITEMS

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT,CULVERT

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 2,250,815.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,172,115.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 52.08  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,078,700.00	2	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE; CORONA CA 92883 951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	1,273,061.00	4	DREAMBUILDER CONSTRUCTION CORP DBA DREAMBUILDER 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD # 376; YORBA LINDA CA 92886 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 844-9073 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	1,391,712.50	1	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 133 N. PIXLEY STREET; ORANGE CA 92868 714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	1,615,416.00	3	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703 909 599-1612 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094 SB PREF CLAIMED
5	1,616,515.40	5	JAZZAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. 7545 IRVINE CENTER DR.; IRVINE CA 92618 949 632-8332 01043051 FAX 949 623-8392 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-313804  
07-LA-110-1  
09/04/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 4 (22%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	PCMS PARTIAL RENTAL PER QUOTE
	CELL-CRETE CORPORATION MONROVIA CA	243404	BACKFILL ONLY
	CELL-CRETE CORPORATION MONROVIA CA	243404	ITEM 29 (71.43%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 01 (30%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-313804  
07-LA-110-1  
09/04/19

BID211  
PAGE 3  
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 39 (4.76%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	LCP FOR STRIPING PORTION ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING PORTION ONLY
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 23 (100%)

07-313804  
07-LA-110-1  
09/04/19

BID211  
PAGE 4  
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 3037 (100%)
	ENOR INNOVATION INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (23%)
	ENOR INNOVATION INC GARDENA CA	931953	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 2 (50%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	PARTIAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TIM ALLEN ENTERPRISE FULLERTON CA	973226	ITEM 13 (24%)
	TIM ALLEN ENTERPRISE FULLERTON CA	973226	ITEM 14 (24%)
	TIM ALLEN ENTERPRISE FULLERTON CA	973226	ITEM 22 (24%)
	TIM ALLEN ENTERPRISE FULLERTON CA	973226	OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (60%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 12 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 30 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (67%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (57%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 33 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (68%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 35 (63%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 36 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 37 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	LCP FOR STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-313804  
07-LA-110-1  
09/04/19

BID211  
PAGE 6  
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMO
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMO
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	THERMO
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRINDING
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 23 (48%)
	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION ORANGE CA	826607	ITEM 3 (26%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION ORANGE CA	826607	TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION INC ORANGE CA	826607	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION INC ORANGE CA	826607	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 37 (100%)
	E-NOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 2 (100%)
	E-NOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	E-NOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	218,669.00	218,669.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	1	78,400.00	78,400.00
5	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,500	30.00	45,000.00
6	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	230.00	6,440.00
7	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	1,460	8.00	11,680.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	110.00	770.00
11	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,420	.60	2,652.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	170.00	34,000.00
14 (F)	192025	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)	CY	134	250.00	33,500.00
15	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	10	900.00	9,000.00
16	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	71	1,100.00	78,100.00
17	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	2	2,750.00	5,500.00
18	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	310	10.00	3,100.00
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	13	850.00	11,050.00
20	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	8	1,025.00	8,200.00
21	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	120	650.00	78,000.00
22	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	77	300.00	23,100.00
23	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	700	40.00	28,000.00
24	480600	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
25 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	0.4	8,250.00	3,300.00
26 (F)	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	94	465.00	43,710.00
27	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	120	300.00	36,000.00
28	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	630	18.00	11,340.00
29	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	140	120.00	16,800.00
30	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	810	1.40	1,134.00
31	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	810	4.50	3,645.00
32	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,650	.70	5,355.00
33	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	13,700	.55	7,535.00

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,420	1.00	4,420.00
35	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	10,300	1.10	11,330.00
36	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	13,700	.50	6,850.00
37	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,200	.60	9,120.00
38	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
					TOTAL	1,078,700.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,200.00	4200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,400.00	2400.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	78,000.00	78000.00	75,350.00	75350.00	32,000.00	32000.00	79,200.00	79200.00
3	245,000.00	245000.00	176,200.00	176200.00	270,000.00	270000.00	216,000.00	216000.00
4	65,000.00	65000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	90,000.00	90000.00
5	27.00	40500.00	95.00	142500.00	52.00	78000.00	42.00	63000.00
6	250.00	7000.00	370.00	10360.00	450.00	12600.00	210.00	5880.00
7	10.00	14600.00	13.00	18980.00	10.00	14600.00	7.80	11388.00
8	4,500.00	4500.00	3,100.00	3100.00	48,000.00	48000.00	20,160.00	20160.00
9	1,250.00	1250.00	2,300.00	2300.00	1,800.00	1800.00	2,400.00	2400.00
10	250.00	1750.00	70.00	490.00	350.00	2450.00	480.00	3360.00
11	4,300.00	4300.00	8,700.00	8700.00	16,000.00	16000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
12	6.00	26520.00	1.00	4420.00	3.00	13260.00	.60	2652.00
13	125.00	25000.00	345.00	69000.00	450.00	90000.00	120.00	24000.00
14	125.00	16750.00	385.00	51590.00	350.00	46900.00	240.00	32160.00
15	450.00	4500.00	390.00	3900.00	450.00	4500.00	1,200.00	12000.00
16	689.00	48919.00	1,750.00	124250.00	920.00	65320.00	1,200.00	85200.00
17	2,500.00	5000.00	130.00	260.00	1,500.00	3000.00	2,400.00	4800.00
18	12.00	3720.00	7.00	2170.00	30.00	9300.00	12.00	3720.00
19	1,500.00	19500.00	155.00	2015.00	1,500.00	19500.00	600.00	7800.00
20	435.00	3480.00	345.00	2760.00	500.00	4000.00	240.00	1920.00
21	1,560.00	187200.00	2,255.00	270600.00	825.00	99000.00	960.00	115200.00
22	650.00	50050.00	345.00	26565.00	450.00	34650.00	180.00	13860.00
23	43.00	30100.00	35.00	24500.00	68.00	47600.00	12.00	8400.00
24	23,000.00	23000.00	18,200.00	18200.00	150,000.00	150000.00	240,000.00	240000.00
25	8,000.00	3200.00	2,500.00	1000.00	6,000.00	2400.00	2,400.00	960.00

26	400.00	37600.00	700.00	65800.00	550.00	51700.00	660.00	62040.00
27	525.00	63000.00	91.00	10920.00	650.00	78000.00	300.00	36000.00
28	20.00	12600.00	25.00	15750.00	78.00	49140.00	96.00	60480.00
29	91.00	12740.00	355.00	49700.00	120.00	16800.00	96.00	13440.00
30	1.20	972.00	2.00	1620.00	2.50	2025.00	1.20	972.00
31	7.00	5670.00	6.00	4860.00	5.00	4050.00	4.80	3888.00
32	3.00	22950.00	1.15	8797.50	1.50	11475.00	.78	5967.00
33	1.25	17125.00	1.00	13700.00	1.00	13700.00	.60	8220.00
34	3.00	13260.00	1.25	5525.00	1.50	6630.00	1.02	4508.40
35	3.50	36050.00	1.60	16480.00	2.30	23690.00	1.20	12360.00
36	.60	8220.00	1.00	13700.00	1.50	20550.00	.60	8220.00
37	.60	9120.00	1.00	15200.00	.88	13376.00	1.00	15200.00
38	1,000.00	1000.00	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
39	119,715.00	119715.00	125,000.00	125000.00	245,000.00	245000.00	302,160.00	302160.00
TOT		1,273,061.00		1,391,712.50		1,615,416.00		1,616,515.40